Indoor vacuum circuit
breakers
three-pole design
rated voltage 12, 25, 36 and 38.5 kV
rated current 630 – 2500 A
 2
General
These three-pole indoor circuit breakers are

Optimised mechanical design also permits a minimum amount of maintenance and guarantees
an extremely long service life.
Type designation
Examples:
V12-630-20 KUF
Vacuum circuit-breaker V
Rated voltage (12 kV)    12
Rated current (630 A)         630
Rated short-circuit breaking current (20 kA)                20
With coil spring stored energy mechanism, suitable for auto-reclose (with motor actuator)                     KU
For front panel mounting                          F
AUSAUSAUS
EIN
1234
(1)
(2)
(3)
(5)
(4)
6
7
5
4
3
2
1
M
8
9
 4
Design types
V…KUF   with coil spring stored energy mechanism
and suitable for automatic reclosing,
front-panel mounting
V..-20
KUF
V..-25
KUF
V..-31,5
KUF
V..-20
KUF
V..-20
KUF
Rated voltage [kV] 12/25 12/25 12/25 36 38,5
Possible operating cycles (without maintenance)
 of the vacuum interrupter at rated current
[ - ] 30 000 30 000 30 000 10 000 10 000
 of the vacuum interrupter rated short circuit
breaking current
[ - ] 100 100 100 100 100
 drive [ - ] 10 000 10 000 10 000 10 000 10 000
Maximal contact erosion [mm] 2 2 2 3 3
Rated switching action sequence: 0 - 0.3s - CO - 15 secs - CO for motorized actuator
Motor-operated mechanisms
Motors can optionally be delivered for AC or DC systems. The max. power input is approx. 200 W. The motors
operate in short-time duty (S2). The supply voltage is not to deviate from the rated supply voltage by more than
-15% to +10%.
Motor voltage  Current input Consumption Charging time Motor protection switch
V A VA (AC), W (DC) s ..A A
110 AC 2,2 242 8,2 2,5 – 4  2,5
230 AC 1,2 276 7,8 1 – 1,6 1,0
24 DC 8,8 211 9,3 10 – 16  9,0
48 DC 4,5 216 7,3 4 – 6,3  4,4
60 DC 4,5 270 5,7 4 – 6,3  4,6
110 DC 2,2 242 8,2 2,5 – 4  3,0
220 DC 1,3 286 8,8 1 – 1,6  1,1
Operating conditions
The breakers are designed for normal operating